RGC1D, RGS1D
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

• Integrated free-wheeling diode for output protection
• Max. transient peak voltage: 1200 V
Product Description Ordering Key
This product series is mainly
intended to switch a string of
photovoltaic panels with a
maximum string voltage of
1000 VDC and up to 25 ADC
in only 17.5 mm width. It may
be used in other DC applica-
tion as well.
The control port is protected
against reverse  polarity while
the IGBT at the output is pro-
tected against back voltage
with an integrated free-
wheeling diode.
RGS1D is the panel mount
version while the RGC1D has
an integrated heatsink.
Specifications are stated at
25°C unless otherwise noted.
Solid State Relays
DC Switching
Types RGC1D Solid State Contactor
RGS1D Solid State Relay
Rated Output Max. transient Control Voltage Rated Operational Current @40°C
voltage peak voltage 15 ADC
1000 VDC 1200 Vp 4.5 - 32 VDC RGC1D1000D15KKE
Selection Guide (Integrated heatsink)
RGC 1 D 1000 D 15 K K E _
Rated Output Max. transient Control Voltage Rated Operational Current
voltage peak voltage 15 ADC 25 ADC
1000 VDC 1200 Vp 4.5 - 32 VDC RGS1D1000D15KKE RGS1D1000D25KKE
RGS1D1000D25KKEHT 1
1: Option with attached thermal pad.
Selection Guide (Panel-mount Solid State Relay)
Ordering Key
1-Phase Rated Voltage Control Voltage Rated Connection    Connection Connection
DC switching Current Control         Power Configuration
RGC1D: Contactor 1000: D: 4.5 - 32 VDC 15: 15 ADC K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor
RGS1D: SSR 1000 VDC 25: 25 ADC
RGC1D
Protection IP20
Control input status continuously ON Green LED,
when control input is applied
Pollution degree 2
(non-conductive pollution with
possibilities of condensation)
Over-voltage category III
(fixed installations)
Isolation
Input to Output 4 kVrms
Input & Output to Case 4 kVrms
General Specifications
Operational Voltage Range
IEC 2 24 - 1000 VDC
UL508 2 24 - 600 VDC
Maximum transient
peak voltage                   1200 VDC
Maximum Onstate
Voltage Drop 1.6 VDC
2.  -15% on lower voltage limit
Output Voltage Specifications
RGS1D
*
* Applicable only for RGC1D1000D15KKE
RG DC
Input Specifications (@ 60oC)
Time Characteristics